## SATYABRATA DEY, 6/1, SUDDER STREET, KOLKATA- 700 016

## TELEPHONE NO.033-22861506 EMAIL ADDRESS: sbdey@sreeleathers.com

Date: 25.02.2021

To:-

Department of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, P J Towers, 1st Floor Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai- 400 001

Mumbai- 400 001 (BSE Scrip Code: 535601) National Stock Exchange of India
Listing Department
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,

Mumbai-400051
(NSE Trading Symbol: SREEL)

Bandra (East),

The Calcutta Stock
Exchange Association
Limited,
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata – 700001

(CSE Scrip Code: 13328)

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations 2011 pursuant to buyback of fully paid up equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- each of Sreeleathers Limited under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buyback of Securities) Regulations, 2018.

Regarding buyback of fully paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- each under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buyback of Securities) Regulations, 2018 by Sreeleathers Limited, the Target Company, from open market through Stock Exchanges, the aggregate of shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group has increased from 68.69% to 70.84% as detailed hereunder:-

Shareholder	Pre-Buy Back		Post-Buy Back	
	Number of Equity Shares	% of Equity Share Capital	Number of Equity Shares	% of Equity Share Capital
Promoter & Promoter Group	1,67,38,824	68.69	1,67,38,824	70.84
Public	76,30,533	31.31	68,88,768	29.16
Grand Total	2,43,69,357	100.00	2,36,27,592	100.00

Accordingly, the undersigned and on behalf of Promoter Group submit herewith Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations 2011 regarding increase in shareholding of promoter and promoter group by 2.15%. However, there is no change in the aggregate number of shares held by the promoter and the promoter group.

Kindly take note of the above disclosure on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For himself and on behalf of Promoter Group,

(Satyabrata Dey)

Enclo: As above

Cc.to: Company Secretary, Sreeleathers Limited,

6, Tottee Lane, Kolkata-700 016

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

1.	Name of the Target Company(TC)	Sreeleathers Limited.			
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer.	11. Panchavat	ra. ey. y.		
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group.	Yes, Promoter Group			
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed.	National Stock Exchange of India, BSE Limited & The Calcutta Stock Exchange Association Limited.			
5	Details of the acquisition/disposal /holding of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital whether applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)	
Befor consi	re the acquisition/disposal under deration, holding of:				
	hares carrying voting rights	1,67,38,824#	68.69#	68.69#	
(pl	nares in the nature of encumbrance ledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ hers)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) share	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by es.	NIL	NIL	NIL	
in	farrants /convertible securities/any other strument that entitles the acquirer to ceive shares carrying voting rights in the (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
			<b>9</b>		
	Total (a+b+c+d)	1,67,38,824#	68.69#	68.69#	

Details of acquisition / sale :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	NA	NA	NA
b) Voting rights (VR) acquired /sold otherwise than by shares.	NA	NA	NA
c) Warrants /convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold.	NA	NA	NA
d) Shares encumbrance /invoked/released by the acquirer	NA	NA	NA
Total (a+b+c+d)	NA	NA	NA
After the acquisition / sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,67,38,824#	70.84#	70.84#
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants /convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL
Total (a+b+c+d)	1,67,38,824#	70.84#	70.84#
6. Mode of acquisition /sale (e.g. open market/ off-market / public issue / right issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	# Pursuant to Buy Back of fully paid up equity shares of Sreeleathers Limited.		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is 12.01.2021 2,27,627			aid up equity

	applicable.	28.01.2021 1,64,736	
		10.02.2021 1,61,357	
		23.02.2021 1,88,045	
8.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/ sale.	2,43,69,357 equity shares of Rs.10/- each fully paid up.	
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale.	Rs. 23,62,75,920/- comprising of 2,36,27,592 equity shares of Rs.10/- each fully paid up.	
10	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale.	Rs. 23,62,75,920/- comprising of 2,36,27,592 equity shares of Rs.10/- each fully paid up.	

## Note:

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities /warrants into equity shares of the TC.

# Regarding buyback of fully paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- each under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buyback of Securities) Regulations, 2018 by Sreeleathers Limited, the Target Company, from open market through Stock Exchanges, the aggregate of shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group has increased from 68.69% to 70.84% as detailed hereunder. However, there is no change in the aggregate number of shares held by the Promoter and Promoter Group.

Shareholder	Pre-Buy Back		Post-Buy Back	
	Number of Equity Shares	% of Equity Share Capital	Number of Equity Shares	% of Equity Share Capital
Promoter & Promoter Group	1,67,38,824	68.69	1,67,38,824	70.84
Public	76,30,533	31.31	68,88,768	29.16
Grand Total	2,43,69,357	100.00	2,36,27,592	100.00

For himself and on behalf of other promoter/promoter group

(Satyabrata Dey)

Place: Kolkata Date: 25.02.2021